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KEY FINDINGS

There is bipartisan agreement that expanding the Child Tax
Credit should come before tax breaks. Over four-in-five (85%)
parents who voted for a Democrat in 2022 agree with lawmakers who say
Congress shouldn't pass any more tax breaks for wealthy corporations until
it acts to reinstate the expanded Child Tax Credit -- the majority of parents
who voted for Republicans in 2022 agree as well (67%).

Parents want federal policymakers to do more to address child
care challenges. Two-in-three (64%) parents say federal policy makers
need to do more to address challenges experienced while raising an infant
or toddler.

Methodology: This poll was conducted between November 10-November 13, 2022 among a sample of 800 parents of children 0-3. The
interviews were conducted online and the data was weighted to approximate a target sample of parents of children 0-3 based on age,
educational attainment, race, ethnicity, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.



Vv MORNING CONSULT’
CHILD TAX CREDIT

Over four-in-five (85%) parents say it is important for Congress to reinstate Child Tax Credit reforms —
this includes bipartisan agreement as well.

During the COVID-19 pandemic, Congress temporarily expanded the federal Child Tax Credit, which resulted in historic drops in poverty and
hunger for families with children. The extension has expired and child hunger is rising again, and economists are concerned about a recession in
2023. After learning more, how important is it to you that Congress reinstates these Child Tax Credit reforms?

@ Veryimportant @ Somewhat important Don't know/no opinion @ Not too important @) Not at all important Total

Important
Parents of Children 0-3 56% % 4% 85%

Gender: Male 51% 9% 5% 83%

Gender: Female 60% 4% B 87%

White Parents YA 4% 9% 4% 83%

BIPOC Parents 63% 5% 90%

Community: Urban 62% 4% 90%

Community: Suburban 53% 9% 4% 84%

Community: Rural 57% 4% 9% 4% 84%

Voted Dem in 2022 67%

H

4 94%

Voted Rep in 2022 42% 14% 7% 77%
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Over four-in-five (85%) parents who voted for a Democrat in 2022 agree with lawmakers who say Congress
shouldn't pass any more tax breaks for wealthy corporations until it acts to reinstate the expanded Child
Tax Credit -- the majority of parents who voted for Republicans in 2022 agree as well (67%).

Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statement. Some lawmakers have said that Congress shouldn't pass any
more tax breaks for wealthy corporations until it acts to reinstate the expanded Child Tax Credit.

@ Stonglyagree @ Somewhat agree Don't know/no opinion @ Somewhat disagree @) Strongly disagree ;g:::a

i parencs 13% 4%
BIPOC Parents L2 76%
Commariy: Utban 14% 729%
Commniy: Subutoan L2 76%
Commuriy: Rurel 1% 4%
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There are no statistically significant differences between both samples, but parents make it clear (64%) that

they disagree with denying the CTC to families without a working parent or who are in a lower income bracket.
Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statement.

[A] Some politicians want to deny the Child Tax Credit to children whose parents do not work or who are in a lower income bracket.
[B] Some politicians want to deny the Child Tax Credit to children whose parents do not work or who are in a lower income bracket. This includes parents who are not
working because they have disabilities or cannot get child care

After learning more, do you agree or disagree that Congress should deny the Child Tax Credit to families without a working parent or who are in a lower income bracket?

[A] @ Stonglyagree @ Somewhat agree Don't know/no opinion @ Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree [B]
Parents of Children 0-3 R d8% | 10% [ENED 47% 11% 21% 43%

3
S

Gender: Male  [MEOEZ 11% 19% 37% 11% 12% 27% 34%

Gender: Female WAL 9% 15% 54% 10% 17% 50%

3
S

White Parents A% 11% 19% 47% 9% 12% 19% 43%

BIPOC Parents L% 8% 13% 47% 9% 24% 44%

3
S

Community: Urban  SeORZ 10% ReEg 53% 8% 13% 20% 43%

Community: Suburban [e¥%) 11% 19% 46% 8% 10% 22% 39%

Community: Rural [JRL 10% 22% 42% 10% 20% 52%
voted Dem in 2022 L 17% 56% 20% 54%
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Urban parents and parents who voted Democrat in 2022 disagree more strongly when learning about how the
increase of the CTC also included U.S. citizen children with a lawfully-present immigrant parent.

Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statement.

[A] Congress should deny Child Tax Credit eligibility based on a parent's immigration status

[B] Congress increased the value of the Child Tax Credit, including for U.S. citizen children with a lawfully-present immigrant parent. Congress should deny Child Tax
Credit eligibility based on a parent's immigration status.

After learning more, do you agree that Congress should deny the Child Tax Credit to U.S. citizen children with a lawfully-present immigrant parent?

[A] . Strongly agree . Somewhat agree Don't know/no opinion . Somewhat disagree . Strongly disagree [B]
Parents of Chidren 0-3 || EREZII L 24% | 11% 21% 34% 15% 22% 38%

Gender: Male 15% 8% 22% 32% 13% 11% 22% 35%

Gender: Female 11% 13% 20% 36% 5% 18% 22% 40%

White Parents 14% 14% 16% 32% 18% 21% 35%

S
>

BIPOC Parents 7% 27% 37% 10% 23% 43%
Community: Suburban 7% 19% 35% 14% 26% 34%

Community: Rural  EEMWAZ) 15% 18% 35% 12% 16% 20% 34%

8
S

Voted Dem in 2022 A% 7% 24% 43% 8% 8% 14% 54%

Voted Rep in 2022 23% 9% 22% 14% 15% 14% 31% 15%
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Parents who voted for a Democrat in the midterm elections are more likely (77%) than those who voted
for a Republican (54%) to say federal policymakers need to do more when it comes to addressing
challenges experienced while raising an infant or toddler.

Based on your own experiences, do federal policymakers need to do more when it comes to addressing the challenges you are
experiencing with raising your infant or toddler?

. Yes, need to do more Don't know/no opinion . No, doing enough already
Net
Do More
cammuniy: uroen | S 17% +47
Commaty Fual [ 8% 23% +37
vaedrepin2022 [ 5% +23
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